

Declaration of conformity for food contact according the requirements of LFGB and regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

The eifeler PVD-coatings

- EXXTRAL[®] and EXXTRAL[®] - ultrafine
- TiN and TiN - ultrafine
- TiCN and TiCN - ultrafine
- TiNbN - ultrafine
- CrN
- ZrN
- VARIANTIC
- CARBON-X[®]
- CARBON-X[®] Al

analyzed by an independent testing institution according the test methods

- sensory test according DIN 10955:2004-06
- specific metal release (21 metals, ICP-MS, 0,5% citric acide)
- specific metal release (Sb, As, Bi, Cd, Cr, Co, Cu, Pb, Li, Ni, Sn, V, Zr with 3% acetic acid) (ICP-OES) for Netherlands
- overall migration (3% acetic acid) for Netherlands according DIN EN 1186:2002

meet the requirements of LFGB and regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Please note: If further information is required, please contact your sales representative or send an inquiry to info@eifeler.com .

1510

____21.02.2022, Düsseldorf____
Date and location



Signature, Head of R&D